 DATASHEET
5G AMF, AUSF, CHF, Dual-Connectivity 5G NSA, EIR, gNB, gNB-CU (NSA & SA), IP Data, Network Mobility, NEF, NRF, NSSF, PCF, SMF, UDM, UPF
4.5G DECOR, Dual-Connectivity 5G NSA, eMBMS, Emergency PDNs, HSS, IoT, IP Data, IPSec, LCS, MCPTT, MME, NB-IoT IP/Non-IP, Network
Mobility, Off line Charging, On line Charging, Rel14 CUPS, SCEF, SGW-C/SGW-U, PGW-C/PGW-U, Video Quality, Voice Quality, VoLTE/VoIP
4G CSFB, Dual-Connectivity 5G NSA, EIR, eMBMS, Emergency PDNs, eNodeB, ePDG, Femtocell, HSS, IP Data, IPSec, Iu-CS/3G Voice, L2TP VPN
Gateway, LCS, MME, Network Mobility, Off line Charging, On line Charging, Security Gateway, SGW/PGW, SMS, SRVCC, Video Quality,
Voice Quality, VoLTE/VoIP
2G/3G CSFB, EIR, Emergency PDNs, Femtocell, GPRS, HLR, HNB Gateway, Home NodeB, IP Data, Iu-CS/3G Voice, MSC, Network Mobility, Security

+86-10-8518-2539 | salesasia@spirent.com
SPIRENT LANDSLIDE C100-M4
Ordering Information
Landslide C100-M4
Landslide C100-M4 Test Systems include one Test Manager, one Test Server with related applications,
and two Quad-port GIGE copper NICs.
Part Number Product Name Test Coverage
Test Manager
L-C100-S5-MGR                Landslide C100 S4 System Manager                        Physical Landslide C100 Test manager for Landslide test
systems, requires test server(s) and test applications
L-C100-MGR-
VTAS
Landslide Virtual C100 Test Manager License   Virtual Landslide C100 Test manager license, requires test
server(s) and test applications
Additional Test Server
L-C100-M4-TS C100-M4 Landslide Add-On Test Server Add-on test server for existing Landslide test system. Includes
512GB memory, base SW & system license. NICs purchased
separately
Interface Modules - Maximum of 4 per Test Server
L-NIC-31B Landslide Quad-Port 1GBPS Fiber NIC Quad-port Gigabit Ethernet fiber module.
L-NIC-32B Landslide Quad-Port 1GBPS Copper NIC Quad-port Gigabit Ethernet copper module.
L-NIC-66 Landslide Quad-Port 10GBPS SFP+ NIC Quad-port optical 10 GbE NIC. Includes four 10GBASE-SR
850nm MMF transceivers.
L-NIC-73 Landslide Dual-Port 25GBPS SFP28 NIC Dual port optical and direct attach copper 25Gbe NIC.
Includes SFP28 25GBASE-SR 850nm MMF transceivers and
SFP28 direct attach copper media.
L-NIC-74 Landslide Dual-Port 40GBPS QSFP+ NIC Dual-port optical and direct attach copper 40GbE NIC.
Includes QSFP+ 850nm MMF optical transceivers and QSFP+
CR4 direct attach copper media. QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4
1310nm SMF optical transceiver available, see L-ACC-6004.
L-NIC-75 Landslide Dual-Port 100GBPS QSFP+ NIC Dual-port optical and direct attach copper 100GbE
NIC. Includes QSFP28+ 850 nm multi-mode fiber optical
transceivers and QSFP28 passive copper cable for 100 GbE.
QSFP28+ 100GBASE-LR4 1310 nm SMF optical transceiver
available, see L-ACC-6005.